

(In Chambers)

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.3, 4, 5 and 6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8350/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in CMWP No. 9620/1980  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNSHI SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

IA.No.3: Appln.for substitution to bring on record Lrs of heirs of  
deceasedsole respondent)

IA.No.5: appln.for substitution to bring on record Lrs. Of deceased  
proposed LRS. Of deceased sole respondent)

IA.No.4 & 6: Appln.for c/delay in filing appln.for bringing Lrs.on record)  
with office report dt.6.1.2007

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.W.A.Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv. for  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. for  
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.

Call after four weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Vijay Aggarwal ]

Court Master