

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3, 4, 5 and 6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8350/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in CMWP No. 9620/1980 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNSHI SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.3 (Appln. for substitution to bring on record LRs. of deceased
sole respondent)

I.A.No.4: (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

I.A.No.5: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased
proposed LRs. of deceased sole respondent)

I.A.No.6: (appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

(With Office Report dated 26.2.2007)

Date: 20/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

MR. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next week.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master